
А?ғ4шқы 6µ@ыE BDAы (ÝDі қ4D4= - ��О) - :B54AOң 
қ4FOEGHO?4DO 35 (BFO; 59E) :4EF4A 4EC4ғ4A :4EF4D қ4F4DOA84ғO 
:±@OEEO;84D, BAOң іHіA89 :±@OE FÝ:іD<59Eі :Bқ NEET 
E4A4FOA84ғO :4EF4D. 

�±@OE 59DGHі ��О :B54EO H9ң59DіA89 :±@OEқ4 BDA4?4Eқ4A 
484@ғ4 >ÝEі5< 5і?і@89Dі @9A :±@OE FÝ:іD<59EіA 59DG ¯HіA 
FÝ:іD<59?і :±@OE>9D?9D8ің 4D4EOA4A FÝ?і@79D F4ғ4=OA84=8O. 
��О :B54EOA4 қ4FOEG ±;4қFOғO 18 4=84A 4EC4=8O. 

��О :B54EO H9ң59DіA89 :±@OEқ4 BDA4?4Eқ4A 484@84D ¯HіA 
4=OA4 EG5E<8<я (:4?4қO) @í?H9Dі E4?OқF4D8O, @іA89FFі Ý?9G@9FFі> 
4G84DO@84D8O, C4=84?4AO?@4ғ4A 9ң59> 89@4?OEOA4 íF9@4қOAO 
:ÝA9 54A> қO;@9FF9DіA 9E>9D9 BFODOC, >9@іA89 30 (BFO;) ��К-Fі 
қ±D4=8O. ��О :B54EOA4 қ4FOE4FOA 484@84Dғ4 :4?4қO Fí?9G8і 
9ң59> @B5<?P8і?і7і BDF4?OғO 4= E4=OA :±@OE 59DGHі?9D ±EOA4FOA 
@Ý?і@9FF9D8ің A97і;іA89 9>іAHі 89ң79=897і 54A>F9D89 A9@9E9 54A> 
қO;@9FіAің :9>9 F¯D?9DіA :¯D7і;G79 қ±қOғO 54D í;79 қ4D:O?Oқ 
<AEF<FGFF4D84 4HO?ғ4A 4ғO@84ғO (>4DFBG>4?Oқ) HBFF4DOA4 
4қH4?4= қ4D4:4FFO 4G84DG 4DқO?O :¯;979 4EOD48O. 

�ң59> @B5<?P8і?і7і BDF4?OғO 4= E4=OA :±@OE 59DGHі?9D8ің 
9E9CFі> HBFOA4 9ң59>4қO Fí?9@іA9 EG5E<8<я EB@4EOA 4G84D48O. 
�4D?Oқ @9AHі> AOE4AOA84ғO :±@OE 59DGHі?9D 4?ғ4HқO :±@OE 
BDOA84DO :B54EO 5B=OAH4 :±@OE BDOA84DOA ±=O@84EFODGғ4 
Э?9>FDBA8Oқ 9ң59> 5<D:4EOA4 Q?9>FDBA8Oқ 
F¯D89 (enbek.kz) E±D4AO@ 59D9 4?48O. 

М4AE4C BDF4?OғO EG5E<8<я?4A4FOA :±@OE BDOA84DOA4 
қ4FOEG 4яқF4?ғ4AA4A >9=іA :±@OEEO;84D8O F±D4қFO :±@OEқ4 
BDA4?4EFODGғ4 :ÝD89@89E98і. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



«´DC4қF4D >5?іEі@ш4DFы» (ÝDі қ4D4= - °К) - ;9=A9F4қO 
:4EOA4 :9F>9A :±@OE іEF9C :¯D79A :±@OE>9D8і >9=іAA9A 4GOEFOD4 
BFODOC, :B54ғ4 қ4FOEGHO?4D8O :±@OEқ4 BDA4?4EFODG8O 
±=O@84EFODG. °К қ4FOEGHO?4DO: 3 (¯H) :O? іHіA89 BқG8O 
4яқF4ғ4A :ÝA9 35 (BFO; 59E) :4EF4A 4EC4ғ4A BқG BDOA84DO 
F¯?9>F9DіAің қ4F4DOA84ғO :±@OEEO;84D. 

°К :B54EO 4яEOA84 :±@OEқ4 BDA4?4Eқ4A, F±?ғ4ғ4 ;9=A9F 
:4Eқ4 89=іA 6 (4?FO) 4= қ4?ғ4A FÝ?і@79D F4ғ4=OA84?48O. �±@OEқ4 
қ45O?84Aғ4AA4A 4?FO 4= íF>9AA9A >9=іA қ4FOEGHOAO FÝ?і@79D8ің 
5BE :±@OE BDAOA4 4GOEFOD48O. °К :B54EOA4 қ4FOEG ±;4қFOғO 6 

4=84A 4EC4=8O. 
°К :B54EO H9ң59DіA89 :±@OEқ4 BDA4?4EFODO?ғ4A 484@84D 

¯HіA 4=OA4 EG5E<8<я (:4?4қO) @í?H9Dі E4?OқF4D8O, @іA89FFі 
Ý?9G@9FFі> 4G84DO@84D8O, C4=84?4AO?@4ғ4A 9ң59> 89@4?OEOA4 
íF9@4қOAO :ÝA9 54A> қO;@9FF9DіA 9E>9D9 BFODOC, >9@іA89 30 

(BFO;) ��К- Fі қ±D4=8O. °К :B54EOA4 қ4FOE4FOA 484@84Dғ4 
:4?4қO Fí?9G8і 9ң59> @B5<?P8і?і7і BDF4?OғO 4= E4=OA :±@OE 
59DGHі?9D ±EOA4FOA @Ý?і@9FF9D8ің A97і;іA89 9>іAHі 89ң79=897і 
54A>F9D89 A9@9E9 54A> қO;@9FіAің :9>9 F¯D?9DіA :¯D7і;G79 қ±қOғO 
54D í;79 қ4D:O?Oқ <AEF<FGFF4D84 4HO?ғ4A 4ғO@84ғO 
(>4DFBG>4?Oқ) HBFF4DOA4 4қH4?4= қ4D4:4FFO 4G84DG 4DқO?O 
:¯;979 4EOD48O. 

�4D?Oқ @9AHі> AOE4AOA84ғO :±@OE 59DGHі?9D ±DC4қF4D 
>9?іEі@H4DFO :B54EO 5B=OAH4 :±@OE BDOA84DOA ±=O@84EFODGғ4 
Э?9>FDBA8Oқ 9ң59> 5<D:4EOA4 Q?9>FDBA8Oқ 
F¯D89 (enbek.kz) E±D4AO@ 59D9 4?48O. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ж4EF4D іE-Fә6іDи55Eі  - 4?ғ4A @4@4A8OғO (>ÝEі5і) 5B=OAH4 
F9хA<>4?Oқ :ÝA9 >ÝEіCFі> 5і?і@ 59DG, BDF4 5і?і@A9A >9=іA7і :ÝA9 
:Bғ4DO 5і?і@ 59DG ±=O@84DOAOң :±@OEEO; F¯?9>F9Dі ¯HіA 
±=O@84EFODO?4FOA G4қOFH4 :±@OE BDAO. 

�4EF4D іE-FÝ:іD<59EіA9 íF>9A 5 :O? іHіA89 BқGOA 4яқF4ғ4A 
:ÝA9 35 :4EF4A 4EC4ғ4A 4?ғ4A >ÝEі5і (@4@4A8OғO) 5B=OAH4 5і?і@ 
59DG ±=O@84DO F¯?9>F9DіAің қ4F4DOA84ғO :±@OEEO;84D қ4FOE4 
4?48O. �4ғ84D?4@4ғ4 қ4FOEG ±;4қFOғO 12 4=84A 4EC4=8O. �4EF4D іE-

FÝ:іD<59Eі 4?OAғ4A 5і?і@і @9A 84ғ8O?4DOA FOғ4=FOC, :±@OE 
FÝ:іD<59EіA 4?Gғ4 :ÝA9 F±D4қFO :±@OE BDAOA4 :±@OEқ4 
BDA4?4EGғ4 @¯@>іA8і> 59D98і. 

�ІТ 54ғ84D?4@4EO 5B=OAH4 :±@OEқ4 BDA4?4Eқ4A 484@84D8Oң 
:4?4қOEO 30 ��К (E4?OқF4D8O, @іA89FFі Ý?9G@9FFі> 
4G84DO@84D8O, C4=84?4AO?@4ғ4A 9ң59> 89@4?OEO ¯HіA 
íF9@4қO?4D8O :ÝA9 54A> қO;@9FF9DіA 9E>9D9 BFODOC) қ±D4=8O. 

�ІТ 54ғ84D?4@4EOA4 қ4FOE4FOA 484@84Dғ4 :4?4қO Fí?9G8і 
9ң59> @B5<?P8і?і7і  BDF4?OғO 4= E4=OA 9>іAHі 89ң79=897і 54A>F9D89 
4HO?ғ4A 4ғO@84ғO (>4DFBG>4?Oқ) HBFF4DOA4 4қH4?4= қ4D4:4FFO 
4G84DG 4DқO?O :¯;979 4EOD48O. 

�ң59> @B5<?P8і?і7і BDF4?OғO 4= E4=OA :±@OE 59DGHі?9D8ің 
9E9CFі> HBFOA4 9ң59>4қO Fí?9@іA9 EG5E<8<я EB@4EOA 4G84D48O. 
�4D?Oқ @9AHі> AOE4AOA84ғO :±@OE 59DGHі?9D 2023 :O?ғ4 :4EF4D 
іE-:Ý:іD<59Eі 5B=OAH4 :±@OE BDOA84DOA ±=O@84EFODGғ4 
Э?9>FDBA8Oқ 9ң59> 5<D:4EOA4 Q?9>FDBA8Oқ 
F¯D89 (enbek.kz) E±D4AO@ 59D9 4?48O. 

ìFіAіH 59DGHі :±@OEF4A 5BE4FO?ғ4A >¯A79 89=іA EBңғO 6 
(4?FO) 4= іHіA89 9ң59> қ4FOA4EF4DOA84 5B?ғ4A :±@OE 59DGHі?9D79 
EG5E<8<я?4A4FOA :±@OE BDAOA4 :B?84@4 59Dі?@9=8і. 

М4AE4C BDF4?OғO EG5E<8<я?4A4FOA :±@OE BDOA84DOA4 
қ4FOEG 4яқF4?ғ4AA4A >9=іA :±@OEEO;84D8O F±D4қFO :±@OEқ4 
BDA4?4EFODGғ4 :ÝD89@89E98і. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


